CORAM : For Respondent(s) www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010 CC 17381/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2009 in WA No. 42/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

YAREK TATE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s) LAI PUROIK & ORS.

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv. Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the application for permission to file special leave petition as well as on the application for condonation of delay.

Tag the instant petition along with SLP(C) No. 24681/2010.

(Sonia) Sr P.A. (Sneh Bala Mehra) Court Master