S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24681/2010

MONGAM DIRCHI & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAI PUROIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

IA NO.1 IN

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17381 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 24/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

None appears.

SLP(C)..../2010...CC NO.17381

Learned counsel for the petitioner is finally granted three weeks' time to file proof for completing service on respondent Nos.18 and 20.

on respondent Nos.18 and 20.

Office to send a reminder to the postal authority regarding its enquiry about the outcome of notice sent to respondent Nos.18 and 20.

List again on 10.10.2011.

Item No.38 -2-

After the matter was adjourned, the learned Advocate, Mr. Pravir Choudhary for the petitioner appeared and requested to mark his appearance.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd