rtsindia.com

SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24681/2010

MONGAM DIRCHI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAI PUROIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH I.A.NO.1 IN S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17381 of 2010 (With office report)

Date: 10/10/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner present.

SLP(C)..CC NO.17381/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has taken steps twice with respect to respondent Nos. 18 and

Office to again send a reminder to the postal department and ascertain the service on respondent Nos. 18 and 20.

List again on 11.11.2011. (H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY) REGISTRAR

hј

www.ecourtsindia.com

20.