## ecourtsindia.cor

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24681/2010

MONGAM DIRCHI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

LAI PUROIK . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17381/2010 (XIV) ( FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP ON IA 1/2010)

Date: 19-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Reepak Kansal, Adv. Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies for service on the respondents, as such, registry to process the matters as per rules before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar 19.02.2018

hј