## v.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24681/2010

MONGAM DIRCHI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

LAI PUROIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17381/2010 (XIV)

Date: 07-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel appearing for the petitioners that service is complete on the respondents; as such there is no requirement of filing spare copies. Office to verify and proceed accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER