www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24681/2010

MONGAM DIRCHI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAI PUROIK . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17381/2010 (XIV)

Date: 26-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Perused office report dated 08.03.2018.

Service in both the matters is complete.

List the matters before the Court.

(SHASHI SAREEN) AR CUM PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) BRANCH OFFICER