## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24681/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2009 in WA No. 42/2007 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MONGAM DIRCHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

LAI PUROIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17381/2010 (XIV)

Date: 24-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

(Assam) Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the matters after pleadings are complete.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER