www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR K BABU

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24681/2010

MONGAM DIRCHI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAI PUROIK . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List the matter on non-miscellaneous day vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 31.03.2014. list the matters after pleadings are complete, vide Court's order dated 24.04.2018.)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17381/2010 (XIV)

Date: 31-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rituraj Biswas, Adv. Mr Satyender Kr Shrivastav, Adv. Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent nos. 17 and 18 in SLP(C) NO.24681/2010 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents in both matters but none has entered appearance.

List again on 13.12.2018.

K BABU Registrar